

Corporation of the the Town of St. Marys

Application for Minor Variance (Under Section 45 (1) of the Planning Act) **Application for Permission** (Under Section 45 (2) of the Planning Act)

		_	
	a.	٠	2
	ĸ		,
	L	_	

File No. A

	-		_				
In	st	ru	C	u	o	n	s

Each application must be accompanied by the application fee in the form of either cash or a cheque payable to the Town. An accurate scaled drawing of the subject land must be submitted.

If the applicant is not the owner of the subject land, a written statement by the owner which authorizes the applicant to act on behalf of the owner as it relates to the subject application, must accompany the application (See Section 11.0).

In addition, the applicant may be required to submit a more detailed site plan in accordance with Section 41 of the Planning Act.

Completeness of the Application
The information in this form that must be provided by the applicant is indicated by

black arrows (>) on the left side of the section numbers. This information is prescribed in the Schedule to Ontario Regulation 200/96 made under the Planning Act. The mandatory information must be provided with the appropriate fee and a scaled drawing. If the mandatory information is not provided, the Town will return the application or refuse to further carelets the application. consider the application.

To ensure the quickest and most complete review, this information should be submitted at the time of application. In the absence of this information, it may not be possible to do a complete review within the legislated time frame for making a decision. As a result, the application may be refused.

Approval Process

Approval Process
Upon receipt of an application, the required fee and other information (as required) the Secretary of the Committee of Adjustment will determine whether the application is complete. Once complete, a notice of hearing will be circulated as required by the Ontario Planning Act. The applicant is encouraged to attend the hearing to present the proposal. The applicant will be provided notice of any decision made by the Committee concerning the application. If no notice of appeal is given within twenty days, the decision of the Committee is final and binding.

To help you complete the application form, please consult the Building Department in the Town Hall. You can also call the Building Department at (519) 284-2340.

Name of Owner(s) Veterinary Purchasing Company Address 485 Queen St W, St Marys	r's authorization is required if the appl			
Veterinary Purchasing Company Address 485 Queen St W, St Marys		icant is not the owner (See Sect	on 11.0)	
485 Queen St W, St Marys	Veterinary Purchasing Company Limited Address			No. Business Telephone No. 519-284-1371
Agent/Applicant - Name of the person				Fax No. 519-284-2361
.2 Agent/Applicant - Name of the person who is to be contacted about the application, if different than the owner.			er. (This may be a per	son or Company acting on behalf of the owner.)
Name of Contact Person (and Company)			Home Telephone N	No. Business Telephone No.
Address			Postal Code	Fax No.
2.0 Location and Size of t	he Subject Land			
freet No. Please see attached schedule	Name of Street/Road	Registered Plan No		Lot(s)/Block(s)
eference Plan No. Please see attached schedule	Part Number(s)	Concession Number	er(s)	Lot Number(s)
ot Frontage 90.5m	Average Width 238m	Average Depth 263m		Lot Area 42,516 m2
➤ 2.2 Are there any easements or r	restrictive covenants affecting the s	subject land? Dives William	ir yes, describe the ea	isement or covenant and its effect.
➤ 2.3 When were the subject lands 3.0 Proposed and Current 3.1 What is the proposed use of the	t Land Use	Please see attached sched	dule	
3.0 Proposed and Current	f Land Use he subject land? Light Industrial		dule	DFC 8 2020
3.0 Proposed and Current 3.1 What is the proposed use of the	t Land Use he subject land? Light Industrial subject land? Residential / vac	ant / Light Industrial	dule	DEC 8 2020
3.0 Proposed and Current 3.1 What is the proposed use of the 3.2 What is the current use of the	t Land Use he subject land? Light Industrial subject land? Residential / vac htty designated in the Official Plan?	ant / Light Industrial General Industrial	dule	DEC 8 2020 ST. MARY S BUILDING DE

	Existing Buildings	Proposed Buildings		Existing Buildings	Propose	d Buildings
3.7.1 Front Yard	+/- 139m	+/- 75.3m	3.7.5 Height	+/- 6.2m	+,	/- 7m
3.7.2 Rear Yard	+/- 22m	+/- 22m	3.7.6 Dimensions	See attached plans	See at	tached plans
3.7.3 Side Yard Exterior	+/- 7.5m	+/- 7.5m	3.7.7 Gross Floor Area	+/- 13,405m2	+/- 15	5,966m2
3.7.4 Side Yard Interior	+/- 16m	+/- 1.4m	3.7.8 Date Constructed	Up to 1998		N/A
4.0 Previous Industrial or	Commercial Uses					
4.1Has there been an industrial	or commercial use on the	subject land or adjacen	t land? If Yes, specify the uses and	dates. 🗗 Yes 📋] No	
4.2 Is there reason to believe th	e subject land may have	been contaminated by fo	ormer uses on the site or adjacent sit	es? 🗖 Yes 🕻	No	
4.3 What information did you us	se to determine the answ	ers to the above question	ns?			
ESA Phase 1 and 2, and	follow up boreholes and	groundwater monitorin	g to the adjacent land at 509 Quee	n Street West		
4.4 If Yes, to (4.1), (4.2) or (4.3)	3), a previous use invento	ory showing all former us	es of the subject land, or if appropria	ate, the adjacent land, is	needed.	
Is the previous use invento	ny attached?	Yes No				
			Oil in 1953 and historically used as ent and piping were removed in 19		Bulk Plan	t Site from
1933 to 1993. The undergit	Juliu storage tanks, petit	oleum nandling equipm	ent and piping were removed in 19	93.		
	plications under the					
	_ page .		dment, Consent, approval of a Site I			
Amendment or Zoning Orde	r Amendment?	es LINo If Yes, ind	licate the type of application, the file	number and the status	of the appl	ication.
Applications to Remove a	a Holding Symbol and ap	proval of a Site Plan				
6.0 Servicing 6.1 Indicate the existing/pro	oposed servicing type for	the subject land.				
0.1 Indicate the existing pro	 					
Sewage Disposal	Existing	Proposed	Water Supply		Existing	Proposed
a) Public piped sewage system	em 🗸		a) Public piped water system			
b) Public or private commun	al septic		b) Public or private communal well	(s)		
c) Individual septic system(s)		c) Individual well(s)			-
d) Other			d) Other			
Storm Drainage	Existing	Proposed	Road Access		Existing	Proposed
a) Sewers	-	-	a) Arterial Road		~	
b) Ditches or swales			b) Collector Road			~
c) Other			c) Local Road			
-7.0 Justification						
7.1 Indicate how the propos	sed development will be c	ompatible with the surro	unding land uses. (attach an addi	tional page if neces	sary)	
	nds are zoned M1, and t	he proposed zoning is I	W1			
The current adjacent la						
The current adjacent la						
The current adjacent la						
The current adjacent la						
	ach an additional pag	e if necessary)				
	ach an additional pag	e if necessary)				
	ach an additional pag	e if necessary)				
The current adjacent land	ach an additional pag	e if necessary)				
	ach an additional pag	e if necessary)				
	ach an additional pag	e if necessary)				
	ach an additional pag	e if necessary)				
	ach an additional pag	e if necessary)				
	ach an additional pag	e if necessary)				
	ach an additional pag	e if necessary)				
		e if necessary)				

> 3.7 Provide the following details for all buildings, both existing or proposed. (Attach an additional page if necessary)

- The uses of adjacent and abutting land;
 The location of all existing as well as proposed buildings and their dimensions, uses, and setbacks from lot lines;
 The location of all natural and man-made features on the land and the location of an of these features on adjacent and abutting lands;
 Scale and north arrow.
- b)

➤ 10.0 Affidavit or Sworn Declaration	
, Rick Culbert of the Town of St Mays int	the County/Region of
make oath and say (or solemnly declare) that the information contained in the doc	suments that accompany this application is true.
Sworm (or declared) before me at the Town of St. Mary:	S Leslan Lan Stanza
0	a Commission of the
in the County/Region of Perth	a Commissioner, etc.,
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Province of Ontario, for the
this 8 day of December, 3000	Corporation of the Town of St. Ma Expires September 17, 2021
	Expires depterriber 17, 2021
Meslee Staces	
Commissioner of Oaths	Applicant
➤ 11.0 Authorization of Owner for Agent to Make the Application	
I (we), of the	in the County/Region of
am the owner of the land that is the subject of this application for a Minor Variance	
to act as my (our)	agent in the application
Date	Signature of Owner(s)
12.0 ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
TEO MONITORIO DE LA CONTRACTORIO	
With the filing of this application, the applicant is aware of, and agrees, that if the	decision of the Council of the Town of St. Marys
regarding this application is appealed by a third party (a party other than the application)	cant), all costs incurred by the Corporation of the
Town of St. Marys for legal counsel and other associated costs to represent the C	orporation of the Town of St. Marys in defending
the decision before the Ontario Municipal Board will be solely the responsibility of	, and paid for by the applicant.
Dated at the Journ of St Marys	
Dated at the	
in the County/Region of	16
this 8th day of <u>December</u> , 2020	
ulis uay ul,	Applicant

Supporting document detailing ownership, previous use, Property Identification Numbers and legal descriptions

9	Street Number Name of Street/Road Registere	d Plan Number Lot/Block Reference Plan Nu	mber Part Number Concession Number Lot Nu	umber PIN	Purchased	Previous Use
	485 Queen Street West 44R/2301	. 19	1 Thames	53239-0008	Between 1972-1985	Warehouse and subsidiary offices
	Legal description: Concession	on Thames PT LOT 19 AS RP, 44R2301 Part 1 w	ith Row			
	523 Queen Street West	19	1 Thames	53239-0006	Feb-18	Residential
	Legal description: PT Lot 19,	, Concession Thames Blanshard as in R167307,	Town of St. Marys, PIN 53239-0006 (LT)			
	545 Queen Street West	19	1 Thames	53239-0005	Jul-19	Vacant
	Legal description: Part lot 1	9, Concession Thames Blanshard, as in R34488	9 St. Marys PIN 53239-0005 (LT)			
	10 Thames Road	19	1 Thames	53239-0004	Apr-18	Storage units and Masonic Lodge
	Legal description: Pt. Lot 19	, Conc. Thames Blanshard Pt 1, 44R734 St Mar	ys, PIN 53239004, Roll # 311600001017605			
	509 Queen Street West	19	1 Thames	53239-0007		Esso/Imperial Oil Bulk Plant between 1953-1993
	Legal description: Part Lot 1	9, Concession Thames Blanshard as in STM210	118 SAVE AND EXCEPT R121254 Being the Who	le of PIN 53239-0007	(LT)	